Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/24/2024 3:52:22 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$30,282,315.00
$0.00
$6,688,762.00
$248,500.00
$37,219,577.00

$22,153,960.00
$5,016,113.00
$2,929,927.00
$2,998,845.00
$1,466,260.00
$1,100,000.00
$0.00
$711,582.00
$36,376,687.00

$1,067,892.00
$2,051,248.00
($983,356.00)

($140,466.00)
$2,000,000.00
$1,859,534.00

GENERAL

Actual

$5,069,242.91
$80.00
$1,059,398.95
$71,091.50
$6,199,813.36

$3,993,042.47
$947,112.03
$692,784.09
$434,679.89
$274,051.79
$150,986.91
$0.00
$195,706.80
$6,688,363.98

$0.00
$348,583.69
($348,583.69)

($837,134.31)
$3,037,368.15
$2,200,233.84

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($25,213,072.09)

$80.00

($5,629,363.05)

($177,408.50)

($31,019,763.64)

$18,160,917.53
$4,069,000.97
$2,237,142.91
$2,564,165.11
$1,192,208.21
$949,013.09
$0.00
$515,875.20
$29,688,323.02

($1,067,892.00)

$1,702,664.31
$634,772.31

($696,668.31)
$1,037,368.15
$340,699.84

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$13,998,305.00
$1,359,865.00
$94,000.00
$15,452,170.00

$2,868,928.50
$624,445.50
$660,806.00
$4,284,739.00
$904,304.00
$4,041,690.00
$0.00
$2,691,379.00
$16,076,292.00

$1,261,869.00
$58,450.00
$1,203,419.00

$579,297.00
$2,605,142.00
$3,184,439.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,409,572.14
$493,987.59
$0.00
$1,903,559.73

$608,631.18
$90,600.44
$176,662.07
$691,355.20
$37,475.96
$221,996.73
$0.00
$189,663.18
$2,016,384.76

$128,191.96
$22,102.52
$106,089.44

($6,735.59)
$1,503,570.93
$1,496,835.34

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($12,588,732.86)
($865,877.41)
($94,000.00)
($13,548,610.27)

$2,260,297.32
$533,845.06
$484,143.93
$3,593,383.80
$866,828.04
$3,819,693.27
$0.00
$2,501,715.82
$14,059,907.24

($1,133,677.04)
$36,347.48
($1,097,329.56)

($586,032.59)
($1,101,571.07)
($1,687,603.66)
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