## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 02

030 - Franklin County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$30,282,315.00	\$5,069,242.91	(\$25,213,072.09)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$13,998,305.00	\$1,409,572.14	(\$12,588,732.86)
Local Sources	\$6,688,762.00	\$1,059,398.95	(\$5,629,363.05)	\$1,359,865.00	\$493,987.59	(\$865,877.41)
Other Sources	\$248,500.00	\$71,091.50	(\$177,408.50)	\$94,000.00	\$0.00	(\$94,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$37,219,577.00	\$6,199,813.36	(\$31,019,763.64)	\$15,452,170.00	\$1,903,559.73	(\$13,548,610.27)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$22,153,960.00	\$3,993,042.47	\$18,160,917.53	\$2,868,928.50	\$608,631.18	\$2,260,297.32
Instructional Support Services	\$5,016,113.00	\$947,112.03	\$4,069,000.97	\$624,445.50	\$90,600.44	\$533,845.06
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,929,927.00	\$692,784.09	\$2,237,142.91	\$660,806.00	\$176,662.07	\$484,143.93
Auxiliary Services	\$2,998,845.00	\$434,679.89	\$2,564,165.11	\$4,284,739.00	\$691,355.20	\$3,593,383.80
General Administrative Services	\$1,466,260.00	\$274,051.79	\$1,192,208.21	\$904,304.00	\$37,475.96	\$866,828.04
Special Revenue Outlay	\$1,100,000.00	\$150,986.91	\$949,013.09	\$4,041,690.00	\$221,996.73	\$3,819,693.27
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$711,582.00	\$195,706.80	\$515,875.20	\$2,691,379.00	\$189,663.18	\$2,501,715.82
Total Expenditures:	\$36,376,687.00	\$6,688,363.98	\$29,688,323.02	\$16,076,292.00	\$2,016,384.76	\$14,059,907.24
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,067,892.00	\$0.00	(\$1,067,892.00)	\$1,261,869.00	\$128,191.96	(\$1,133,677.04)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,051,248.00	\$348,583.69	\$1,702,664.31	\$58,450.00	\$22,102.52	\$36,347.48
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$983,356.00)	(\$348,583.69)	\$634,772.31	\$1,203,419.00	\$106,089.44	(\$1,097,329.56)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$140,466.00)	(\$837,134.31)	(\$696,668.31)	\$579,297.00	(\$6,735.59)	(\$586,032.59)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,000,000.00	\$3,037,368.15	\$1,037,368.15	\$2,605,142.00	\$1,503,570.93	(\$1,101,571.07)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,859,534.00	\$2,200,233.84	\$340,699.84	\$3,184,439.00	\$1,496,835.34	(\$1,687,603.66)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.